

BIDDER SUMMARY SHEET

ITB #24-023 2024 Asphalt Parking Lot and Path Maintenance

Business Name: <u>Accu-Paving Co.</u>	
Street Address: 2665 S. 25th Ave.	
City, State, Zip: Broadview, IL 60155	
Contact Name:Andrew Mertes	
Title: Project Manager	
Phone:	Fax:
E-Mail address:andrew@mertes.com	
Price Pro GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE \$	318,809.12
<u>AUTHORIZATION</u>	& SIGNATURE
Name of Authorized Signee: James A. Mertes	1
Signature of Authorized Signee:	
Title:Vice President	Date:2-19-24



Unit Price Sheet ITB #24-023

2024 Asphalt Parking Lot and Path Maintenance

The undersigned, having become familiar with the Documents, Construction Plans, and Specifications on file in the office of the Owner as designated in the Invitation to Bid, hereby proposes to provide and furnish all of the labor, materials, necessary tools, expendable equipment and all utility and transportation services necessary to perform and complete in a workmanlike manner all of the work required for and the work described in the following schedule in connection with the construction of the 2024 Asphalt Parking Lot and Path Maintenance contract

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	Cost
1	REMOVE & REPLACE PORTLAND CEMENT		COET	#65-	\$ 3900 -
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	60	SQFT	462	
2	REMOVE & REPLACE COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	60	FOOT	\$ 100-	\$ 6,000-
3	EARTH EXCAVATION	20	CY	\$ 60-	\$ 1,200
4	HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL, PARKING LOT- 1.5 INCH	17,520	SY	* 3.43	\$ 60,093.60
5	CLASS D PATCHES- PARKING LOT	75	TON	\$120-	\$ 9000
6	CLASS D PATCHES- MULTI-USE PATH	25	TON	@ 140-	\$ 3,500
7	BUTT JOINTS	40	EACH	♦ 25-	\$ 1000
8	SWEEP AND PRIME COAT- PARKING LOT	17,520	SY	# 0,30	\$ 5256 -
9	SWEEP AND PRIME COAT- MULTI-USE PATH	3,109	SY	& D. 10	\$ 310-90 -
10	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	30	TON	£ 45 -	\$ 1350
11	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50 1.5" THICKNESS	1,471	TON	\$101.5°	\$ 149,306,50
12	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-19.0, N50-MULTI-USE PATH	261	TON	\$123,25	\$ 32.168.25
13	TOPSOIL & SEED- 6 INCH	80	SY	\$ 20-	\$ 1600
14	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	80	SY	\$ 10-	\$ 800
15	PAVEMENT MARKING- LETTERS & SYMBOLS	285	SF	\$16.01	\$ 4562.85 -
16	PAVEMENT MARKING - 4" LINE	6,765	LF	\$4.11	\$ 27,804,15 -
17	PAVEMENT MARKING - 6" LINE	386	LF	84.99	\$ 1926.14 -
18	PAVEMENT MARKING - 24" LINE	151	LF	412.23	\$ 1846.73 -
19	CURB & GUTTER PAINTING	2,245	LF	\$ 3,20	\$ 7184
*GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE \$ 318,869.12 -					
		GR	טו טוא	AL DID FRICE	4 -10,007 ala -

*Please enter Total Cost on Bidder Summary Sheet

The foregoing total shall be the basis for establishing the amount of the labor and payment and performance bonds and is not to be construed as a lump sum Contract Price. The actual number of units used will determine the final cost of the project.

ADDENOUM # ACKNOWLEDGED
SEE VOLUNTIARY ALTERNATES PAGE

Proposer:	Andrew Mertes
Firm Name:	Agcu-Paving Co.
Signed:_	Corleugh
Title:_	Project Manager
Dated:	2/19/2024



ACCU-PAVING CO.

2665 SOUTH 25TH AVENUE BROADVIEW, ILLINOIS 60155-4591

PHONE 708/343-5900 FAX 708/343-7492

Voluntary Alternates

To: Village of Orland Park

Attn:

Date: 2/19/24

Project Name: 2024 Parking Lot and Path Maintenance

Project Location: Various- Orland Park

Proposal Number: DEM-324-018

We are pleased to submit our Proposal for construction at the above project as follows:

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

AMOUNT

Voluntary Alternate #1 (Traffic PAINT)

<u>ltem</u>	<u>Description</u>	QTY	<u>Unit</u>	Unit Price	Cost
15	PAINT Pavement Markings- Letters and Symbols	285	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,710.00
16	PAINT Pavement Markings- 4" Line	6,765	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 8,456.25
17	PAINT Pavement Markings- 6" Line	386	LF	\$ 2.25	\$ 868.50
18	PAINT Pavement Markings- 24" Line	151	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,510.00
19	PAINT Curb & Gutter Painting	2,245	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 5.612.50

Voluntary Alternate #2 (THERMOPLASTIC)

<u>ltem</u>	<u>Description</u>	QTY	<u>Unit</u>	Unit Price	Cost
15	THERMOPLASTIC Pavement Markings- Letters and Symbols	285	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,850.00
16	THERMOPLASTIC Pavement Markings- 4" Line	6,765	LF	\$ 2.75	\$ 18,603.75
17	THERMOPLASTIC Pavement Markings- 6" Line	386	LF	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,254.50
18	THERMOPLASTIC Pavement Markings- 24" Line	151	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,661.00
19	THERMOPLASTIC Curb & Gutter Painting	2,245	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,735.00

Accepted by:

Respectfully Submitted,

ACCU-PAVING CO.

Drew Mertes

Proposal valid for a period of 30 days.



Bidders shall complete this Certificate of Compliance. Failure to comply with all submission requirements may result in a determination that the Bidder is not responsible.

The undersigned James A. Mertes
(Enter Name of Person Making Certification)
as Vice President
(Enter Title of Person Making Certification)
and on behalf ofAccu-Paving Co
(Enter Name of Business Organization)
certifies that Bidder is:
1) A BUSINESS ORGANIZATION: Yes [k] No []
Federal Employer I.D. #: 36-2531963
(or Social Security # if a sole proprietor or individual)
The form of business organization of the Bidder is (check one):
Sole Proprietor
Independent Contractor (Individual)
Partnership LLC
X Corporation Illinois 6/64
(State of Incorporation) (Date of Incorporation)
2) STATUS OF OWNERSHIP
Illinois Public Act 102-0265, approved August 2021, requires the Village of Orland Park to
collect "Status of Ownership" information. This information is collected for reporting purposes
only. Please check the following that applies to the ownership of your business and include any
certifications for the categories checked with the proposal. Business ownership categories are as defined in the Business Enterprise for Minorities, Women, and Persons with Disabilities Act,
30 ILCS 575/0.01 <i>et seq.</i>
Minority-Owned [] Small Business [] (SBA standards)
Women-Owned [] Prefer not to disclose []
Veteran-Owned [] Not Applicable $[_X$] Disabled-Owned []
How are you certifying? Certificates Attached [] Self-Certifying []

STATUS OF OWNERSHIP FOR SUBCONTRACTORS

This information is collected for reporting purposes only. Please check the following that applies to the ownership of subcontractors.

Minority-Owned [] Small Business [] (SBA standards)
Women-Owned [] Prefer not to disclose []
Veteran-Owned [] Not Applicable [k]

3) AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN ILLINOIS: Yes [x] No []

The Bidder is authorized to do business in the State of Illinois.

4) ELIGIBILE TO ENTER INTO PUBLIC CONTRACTS: Yes [x] No []

The Bidder is eligible to enter into public contracts, and is not barred from contracting with any unit of state or local government as a result of a violation of either Section 33E-3, or 33E-4 of the Illinois Criminal Code, or of any similar offense of "bid-rigging" or "bid-rotating" of any state or of the United States.

5) SEXUAL HARASSMENT POLICY COMPLIANT: Yes [x] No []

Please be advised that Public Act 87-1257, effective July 1, 1993, 775 ILCS 5/2-105 (A) has been amended to provide that every party to a public contract must have a written sexual harassment policy in place in full compliance with 775 ILCS 5/2-105 (A) (4) and includes, at a minimum, the following information:

(I) the illegality of sexual harassment; (II) the definition of sexual harassment under State law; (III) a description of sexual harassment, utilizing examples; (IV) the vendor's internal complaint process including penalties; (V) the legal recourse, investigative and complaint process available through the Department of Human Rights (the "Department") and the Human Rights Commission (the "Commission"); (VI) directions on how to contact the Department and Commission; and (VII) protection against retaliation as provided by Section 6-101 of the Act. (Illinois Human Rights Act). (emphasis added). Pursuant to 775 ILCS 5/1-103 (M) (2002), a "public contract" includes "...every contract to which the State, any of its political subdivisions or any municipal corporation is a party."

6) EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMPLIANT: Yes [x] No []

During the performance of this Project, Bidder agrees to comply with the "Illinois Human Rights Act", 775 ILCS Title 5 and the Rules and Regulations of the Illinois Department of Human Rights published at 44 Illinois Administrative Code Section 750, et seg.

The Bidder shall:

(I) not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because of race, color,

religion, sex, marital status, national origin or ancestry, age, or physical or mental handicap unrelated to ability, or an unfavorable discharge from military service; (II) examine all job classifications to determine if minority persons or women are underutilized and will take appropriate affirmative action to rectify any such underutilization; (III) ensure all solicitations or advertisements for employees placed by it or on its behalf, it will state that all applicants will be afforded equal opportunity without discrimination because of race, color, religion, sex, marital status, national origin or ancestry, age, or physical or mental handicap unrelated to ability, or an unfavorable discharge from military service; (IV) send to each labor organization or representative of workers with which it has or is bound by a collective bargaining or other agreement or understanding, a notice advising such labor organization or representative of the Vendor's obligations under the Illinois Human Rights Act and Department's Rules and Regulations for Public Contract; (V) submit reports as required by the Department's Rules and Regulations for Public Contracts, furnish all relevant information as may from time to time be requested by the Department or the contracting agency, and in all respects comply with the Illinois Human Rights Act and Department's Rules and Regulations for Public Contracts; (VI) permit access to all relevant books, records, accounts and work sites by personnel of the contracting agency and Department for purposes of investigation to ascertain compliance with the Illinois Human Rights Act and Department's Rules and Regulations for Public Contracts; and (VII) include verbatim or by reference the provisions of this Equal Employment Opportunity Clause in every subcontract it awards under which any portion of this Agreement obligations are undertaken or assumed, so that such provisions will be binding upon such subcontractor.

In the same manner as the other provisions of this Agreement, the Bidder will be liable for compliance with applicable provisions of this clause by such subcontractors; and further it will promptly notify the contracting agency and the Department in the event any subcontractor fails or refuses to comply therewith. In addition, the Bidder will not utilize any subcontractor declared by the Illinois Human Rights Department to be ineligible for contracts or subcontracts with the State of Illinois or any of its political subdivisions or municipal corporations.

"Subcontract" means any agreement, arrangement or understanding, written or otherwise, between the Bidder and any person under which any portion of the Bidder's obligations under one or more public contracts is performed, undertaken or assumed; the term "subcontract", however, shall not include any agreement, arrangement or understanding in which the parties stand in the relationship of an employer and an employee, or between a Bidder or other organization and its customers.

In the event of the Bidder's noncompliance with any provision of this Equal Employment Opportunity Clause, the Illinois Human Right Act, or the Rules and Regulations for Public Contracts of the Department of Human Rights the Bidder may be declared non-responsible and therefore ineligible for future contracts or subcontracts with the State of Illinois or any of its political subdivisions or municipal corporations, and this agreement may be canceled or avoided in whole or in part, and such other sanctions or penalties may be imposed or remedies involved as provided by statute or regulation.

7) PREVAILING WAGE COMPLIANCE: Yes [] No []

In the manner and to the extent required by law, this bid is subject to the Illinois Prevailing Wage Act and to all laws governing the payment of wages to laborers, workers and mechanics of a Bidder or any subcontractor of a Bidder bound to this agreement who is performing services covered by this contract. If awarded the Contract, per 820 ILCS 130 et seq. as amended,

Bidder shall pay not less than the prevailing hourly rate of wages, the generally prevailing rate of hourly wages for legal holiday and overtime work, and the prevailing hourly rate for welfare and other benefits as determined by the Illinois Department of Labor or the Village and as set forth in the schedule of prevailing wages for this contract to all laborers, workers and mechanics performing work under this contract (available at https://www2.illinois.gov/idol/Laws-Rules/CONMED/Pages/Rates.aspx).

The undersigned Bidder further stipulates and certifies that it has maintained a satisfactory record of Prevailing Wage Act compliance with no significant Prevailing Wage Act violations for the past three (3) years.

Certified Payroll. The Illinois Prevailing Wage Act requires any contractor and each subcontractor who participates in public works to file with the Illinois Department of Labor (IDOL) certified payroll for those calendar months during which work on a public works project has occurred. The Act requires certified payroll to be filed with IDOL no later than the 15th day of each calendar month for the immediately preceding month through the Illinois Prevailing Wage Portal—an electronic database IDOL has established for collecting and retaining certified payroll. The Portal may be accessed using this link: https://www2.illinois.gov/idol/Laws-Rules/CONMED/Pages/certifiedtranscriptofpayroll.aspx. The Village reserves the right to withhold payment due to Contractor until Contractor and its subcontractors display compliance with this provision of the Act.

8) PARTICIPATION IN APPRENTICESHIP AND TRAINING PROGRAM: Yes [x] No []

Bidder participates in apprenticeship and training programs applicable to the work to be performed on the project, which are approved by and registered with the United States Department of Labor's Office of Apprenticeship.

Inditie of Act Program:	Operating Engineers Local 150 & Chicagoland Laborers	3
Brief Description of Progr	am: Union Apprenticeship	

9) TAX COMPLIANT: Yes [x] No []

Bidder is current in the payment of any tax administered by the Illinois Department of Revenue, or if it is not: (a) it is contesting its liability for the tax or the amount of tax in accordance with procedures established by the appropriate Revenue Act; or (b) it has entered into an agreement with the Department of Revenue for payment of all taxes due and is currently in compliance with that agreement.

AUTHORIZATION & SIGNATURE:

I certify that I am authorized to execute this Certificate of Compliance on behalf of the Bidder set forth on the Bidder Summary Sheet, that I have personal knowledge of all the information set forth herein and that all statements, representations, that the bid is genuine and not collusive, and information provided in or with this Certificate are true and accurate.

The undersigned, having become familiar with the Project specified in this bid, proposes to provide and furnish all of the labor, materials, necessary tools, expendable equipment and all utility and transportation services necessary to perform and complete in a workmanlike manner all of the work required for the Project.

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED TO:
Countet
Signature of Authorized Officer
James A. Mertes
Name of Authorized Officer
Vice PResident
Title
2/15/24
Date

REFERENCES

Provide three (3) references for which your organization has performed similar work.

Bidder's Name: Accu-Pa	iving Co.
	(Enter Name of Business Organization)
1 ORGANIZATION	Please see attached Reference Sheets
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBER	
CONTACT PERSON	
YEAR OF PROJECT	
2. ORGANIZATION	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBER	
CONTACT PERSON	
YEAR OF PROJECT	
3. ORGANIZATION	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBER	
CONTACT PERSON	
YEAR OF PROJECT	



ACCU-PAVING CO.

2665 SOUTH 25TH AVENUE BROADVIEW, ILLINOIS 60155-4591 PHONE 708/343-5900 FAX 708/343-7492

2023 References

<u>Contact</u>		<u>Project</u>	Contract Amount
Union Pacific Railro Tom Noakes tbnoakes@up.com	.— .	Multi Year Contract Various Crossings	\$767,000.00
Canadian National Peter Bistis peter.bistis@cn.ca	Railroad	Various Crossings	\$370,000.00
Ideal Renovations / 5629 S. Natoma Chicago, IL 60638 Jack Brudz jbfinaltouch@yahod		Woodlawn Cemetery, Forest Park Malec Funeral, Chicago	\$82,280.00 \$82,000.00
UPS			
Kit Kahn Andy Lightfoot Joe Dlugi Joe Dlugi Isaíah Tala Jayla Howard	kkan@ups.com alightfoot@ups.com jdlugi@ups.com jdlugi@ups.com itala@ups.com jaylahoward@ups.com	ILPAL - Yard Paving ILRKF - Employee Lot Paving ILNBK - Mill & Pave ILNOR Staging Area Mill & Overlay ILADD - Paving Repairs Hodgkins CACH Paving Repairs	\$104,775.00 \$225,833.91 \$79,775.00 \$99,900.00 \$105,995.00 \$109,354.00
Rhino Seal Coating 16525 W. 159th Suit Lockport, IL 60441 Tyler Willis (815) 922-8179 tyler@rhinosealcoat.		HOA, 842 Oxford, Wheeling 2175 Oneida, Joliet	\$59,800.00 \$80,680.00
Chaffee Construction 6529 Cedar Rd. Oak Forest, IL 60452 Darin Grove (708) 687-7847 Darin@chaffeeconst		205 W. Monroe	\$36,845.00
Venture Construction 17500 W. Liberty Lan New Berlin, WI 5314: Tim Dineen (262) 439-8866 Tim@vcginc.com	е	1312 E. Geneva, Delavan, WI	\$32,580.00
Cosgrove Construction 20654 Amherst Ct. Joliet, IL 60433 Shane Keller (815) 774-0036 skeller@cosgrovecons		Cooperhawk, Bloomingdale	\$182,300.00



dpapenhause@ihcconstruction.com

ACCU-PAVING CO.

2665 SOUTH 25TH AVENUE BROADVIEW, ILLINOIS 60155-4591

PHONE 708/343-5900 FAX 708/343-7492

2023 Municipal References

<u>Contact</u>	<u>Project</u>	Contract Amount
Nicholas 1001 Feehanville Dr Mt Prospect, IL 60056 Marty Folan (847) 394-6200 mfolan@nicholasquality.com	City of Lake Forest Deerpath Park	\$402,750.00
Village of Wheeling 2 Community Blvd Wheeling, IL 60090 Kole Kamine (847) 459-2600 kkamine@wheelingil.gov	Bike Path improvements	\$84,900.00
WB Olson 3235 Arnold Lane Northbrook, Illinois 60062	Ravinia, Highland Park South Priority Parking	\$34,750.00
Chris Powell (847) 498-3800 Cpowell@wbo.com	Glencoe Park Dist. Watts Ice Center	\$55,500.00
V3 7325 Janes Woodridge, IL 60517 Keith Butkus (630) 724-9200 kbutkus@v3co.com	Skokie Ditch Rockefeller-McCormick Ravine	\$41,000.00 \$27,000.00
RoMAAS 1S755 Taylor Rd Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 Alex Mihailescu 630-432-7368 alexm@romaas.com	Lombard Fleet Services	\$204,000.00
IHC Construction LLC 385 Airport Road, Suite 100 Elgin, IL 60123 Diane Papenhause (847) 742-1516	Wilmette West Park Paddle Courts & Warming Hut	\$29,000.00



ACCU-PAVING CO.

2665 SOUTH 25TH AVENUE BROADVIEW, ILLINOIS 60155-4591 PHONE 708/343-5900 FAX 708/343-7492

2023 School References

<u>Contact</u>	<u>Project</u>	Contract Amount
Arcon & Assoc 2050 S. Finley Rd, Suite 40 Lombard, IL 60148 Gaspare Pitrello (630) 495-1900 gppitrello@arconassoc.com	Lake Park SD 208 - Lake Park West Matteson SD 162 - Multiple Sites	\$9,160.00 \$824,700.00
Wight Construction 2500 N. Frontage Rd. Darien, IL 60561 Nick Sleboda (630) 969-7000 nsleboda@wightco.com	Naperville SD 203 Steeple Chase Elem	\$39,330.00
Chicago Heights Construction Co. 1535 Otto Blvd Chicago Heights, IL 60412 Dan or Paul (708) 754-0252 chcc01@ameritech.net	Thornton Fractional SD 215 South Football Stadium Renovations	\$472,280.00
Bulley & Andrews 1755 W. Armitage Ave. Chicago, IL 60622 Mike D'Amato (773) 235-2433 mdamato@bulley.com	Oak Park SD 97 - Gwendolyn brooks Middle School	\$90,000.00
Green And Assoc. 1437 Harmony Ct. Itasca, IL 60143 George Prosiliakos 847-317-0852 gprosiliakos@greenassociates.com	Arbor Park SD 145 Site Improvements	\$576,000.00
Cordogan Clark & Assoc. 960 Ridgeway Ave. Aurora, IL 60506	East Aurora SD 131 Fred Rodgers Magnet	\$165,205.00
Brian K. Kronewitter (630) 896-4678 BKronewitter@cordoganclark.com	Sauk Village SD 168 Blossoms Family Center	\$21,430.00

KNASO



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 4/4/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

ť	his	certificate does not confer rights	to th	e cer	tificate holder in lieu of su	uch en	dorsement(s)).	y require an endorsemei	II. A SI	tatement on
	DUC					CONTA NAME:	\ст Niki Sab	atino			
		nt Insurance Brokerage, Inc. Vacker Drive. Suite 1025				PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (312) 237-6261 FAX (A/C, No):					
Chi	cag	o, IL 60606				E-MAIL ADDRE	_{ss:} niki@tru	stbelmont	.com		
							INS	SURER(S) AFFO	RDING COVERAGE		NAIC#
						INSUR	ERA: Valley I	Forge Insu	rance Company		20508
INS	URED					INSURER B : Continental Insurance Company 3					35289
		Accu-Paving Company				INSURER C: American Casualty Company Of Reading, PA 20427					
		2665 S 25th Ave				INSURER D: Travelers Property Casualty Company Of America 25674					
		Broadview, IL 60155				INSURI	ERE:				
						INSUR	ERF:				
CC	VEF	RAGES CE	RTIFI	CAT	E NUMBER:				REVISION NUMBER:		
	NDIC ERT	IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLIC ATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY IFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY USIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	REQU / PEF	IREM TAIN	ENT, TERM OR CONDITION . THE INSURANCE AFFORE	N OF A	ANY CONTRAC Y THE POLICI	CT OR OTHEI	R DOCUMENT WITH RESPE SED. HEREIN IS SUBJECT 1	ECT TO	WHICH THIS
INSF		TYPE OF INSURANCE		SUBF			POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)			rs	
A	Х	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	INSE	VVVD	. Color Homes		[MM/DD/YYYY)	TWW(DD/AAAA)	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
		CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR			7014723350		4/16/2023	4/16/2024	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	100,000
								1110/2021	MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,000
									PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
	GE	N'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
	OLI	POLICY X PRO-							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG		2,000,000
		OTHER:							PRODUCTS - CONPION AGG	s	
В	AU	TOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
	X	ANY AUTO			7014723364		4/16/2023	4/16/2024	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
		OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS					4710/2020	4110/2024	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)		
		HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)		
		AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY							(Per accident)	\$	
В	Х	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR							EACH OCCUPRENCE	\$	10,000,000
	Ė	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			7036743980		4/16/2023	4/16/2024	AGGREGATE	\$	10,000,000
ł		DED X RETENTION\$ 10,000	4						AGGREGATE	\$	
С	WOF	RKERS COMPENSATION EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY							X PER OTH-	•	
				N/A	7014723378		4/16/2023	4/16/2024	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? [Mandatory in NH]								E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE		1,000,000
	If ves	s, describe under CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below								\$	1,000,000
D		ess Liability			EX-6W129020		4/16/2023	4/16/2024	Aggregate	Ψ	5,000,000
DESC	RIPT	ION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES (A	CORD	101. Additional Remarks Schedule	e. may be	attached if more	space is requir	ed)		
DE0.	ZIGII: 11	ION OF GENATIONS / ESSATISMS / VEHIC	LLO (F	COND	ivi, Additional Namarks Schedule	c, may be	attached ii more	s space is requir	euj		
CEF	RTIF	ICATE HOLDER		_		CANC	ELLATION				
Sample COI					SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
					AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						
		T.				This	f All				

AIA Document A310™ - 2010

Bid Bond

BondNo.B 1302627

CONTRACTOR:

SURETY:

Accu-Paving Company

Selective Insurance Company of America

40 Wantage Avenue

2265 S 25th Ave

Branchville, NJ 07890

Broadview, IL 60155-4535

OWNER:

(Name, legal status and address)

Village of Orland Park

14700 S Ravinia Ave Orland Park, IL 60462

BOND AMOUNT:

10% Percent of Total Bid

PROJECT:

(Name, location or address, and Project number, if any)

#24-023 2024 Asphalt Parking Lots and Paths

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above, for the payment of which the Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period as may be agreed to by the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either (1) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with the terms of such bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surety admitted in the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof; or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of this Bond, between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. The Surety hereby waives any notice of an agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend the time in which the Owner may accept the bid. Waiver of notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond the time for acceptance of bids specified in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contractor shall obtain the Surety's consent for an extension beyond sixty (60) days.

If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor.

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in the location of the Project, any provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions conforming to such statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so furnished, the intent is that this Bond shall be construed as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond.

ADDITIONS AND DELETIONS: The author of this document has added information needed for its completion. The author may also have revised the text of the original AIA standard form. An Additions and Deletions Report that notes added information as well as revisions to the standard form text is available from the author and should be reviewed.

This document has important legal consequences. Consultation with an attorney is encouraged with respect to its completion or modification.

Any singular reference to Contractor, Surety, Owner or other party shall be considered plural where applicable.

ELECTRONIC COPYING of any portion of this AIA® Document to another electronic file is prohibited and constitutes a violation of copyright laws as set forth in the footer of this document.

Signed and sealed this 19th day of	February 2024
	Accu-Paving Company
	(Sous text
(Witness)	(Title) James A. Mertes Vice President
	Selective Insurance Company of America
	(Surety)
	mach
(Witness)	(Title)
	Brooke Mach, Attorney-in-Fact
	973-948-3000



Selective Insurance Company of America 40 Wantage Avenue Branchville, New Jersey 07890 973-948-3000

BondNo.B 1302627

POWER OF ATTORNEY

SELECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, a New Jersey corporation having its principal office at 40 Wantage Avenue, in Branchville, State of New Jersey ("SICA"), pursuant to Article VII, Section 1 of its By-Laws, which state in pertinent part:

The Chairman of the Board, President, Chief Executive Officer, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Corporate Secretary may, from time to time, appoint attorneys in fact, and agents to act for and on behalf of the Corporation and they may give such appointee such authority, as his/her certificate of authority may prescribe, to sign with the Corporation's name and seal with the Corporation's seal, bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance or conditional undertaking, and any of said Officers may, at any time, remove any such appointee and revoke the power and authority given him/her.

does hereby appoint Brooke Mach

, its true and lawful attorney(s)-in-fact, full authority to execute on SICA's behalf fidelity and surety bonds or undertakings and other documents of a similar character issued by SICA in the course of its business, and to bind SICA thereby as fully as if such instruments had been duly executed by SICA's regularly elected officers at its principal office, in amounts or penalties not exceeding the sum of: 6000000

Signed this 19th day of February, 2024

SELECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AME

By:_____ Brian C. Sarisky

Its SVP, Strategic Business Units, Commercial

STATE OF NEW JERSEY:

:ss. Branchville

COUNTY OF SUSSEX

On this 19th day of February, 2024 before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Brian C. Sarisky, who acknowledged himself to be the Sr. Vice President of SICA, and that he, as such Sr. Vice President, being authorized to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the composition by himself as Sr. Vice President and that the same was his free act and deed and the free act and deed of SICA.

Charlene Kimble
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
ID # N/A
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/2/26

Notary Public

The power of attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of SICA at a meeting duly called and held on the 6th of February 1987, to wit:

"RESOLVED, the Board of Directors of Selective Insurance Company of America authorizes and approves the use of a facsimile corporate seal, facsimile signatures of corporate officers and notarial acknowledgements thereof on powers of attorney for the execution of bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance or conditional undertaking."

CERTIFICATION

I do hereby certify as SICA's Corporate Secretary that the foregoing extract of SICA's By-Laws and Resolvence and effect and this Power of Attorney issued pursuant to and in accordance with the By-Laws is val

Signed this 19th day of February , 2024

Michael H. Lanza, SICA Corporate Secretary

B91 (4-14)

Important Notice: If the bond number embedded within the Notary Seal does not match the number in the upper right-hand corner of this Power of Attorney, contact us at 973-948-3000.